# CH \$40.00 05539

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parker Intangibles LLC		06/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QCC, LLC	
Street Address:	7301 West Wilson Avenue	
City:	Harwood Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60706	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0553916	HYDRAGUIDE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Hydraguide#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Hydraguide#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0903

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Parker Intangibles LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, USA, having an address at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124 ("Assignor"), hereby acknowledges that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto QCC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors and assigns, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified in the Attachment hereto, including all foreign, U.S., and State trademark registrations and applications therefor, and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such trademarks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other such offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: <u>June 28, 2018</u>

By: Parker Intantibles LLC

Name: DXux

WHITTMAN

Title:

tie: <u>Assestmut Sezentary</u>

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 28th day of June, 2018, before me personally appeared Daniel J. Whitman, on behalf of Parker Intangibles LLC, as Assistant Secretary, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

ANGELA M. SHORTERAGE, MOTARY PASKA STATE OF ORBO, CUTAMOGA COUNTY By Comm. Expres April 12, 2018

My Commission Expires:

## ATTACHMENT

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration	Prosecution Step
HYDRAGUIDE	Benelux	070522	12 Sep 1973	Registered
HYDRAGUIDE	Germany	628035	10 Oct 1952	Registered
HYDRAGUIDE	Italy	105861	10 Dec 1951	Registered
HYDRAGUIDE	Mexico	398,201	10 Sep 1991	Registered
HYDRAGUIDE	United States Of America	553916	22 Jan 1952	Registered

-Page 2 of 2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0905